Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees 5&“3 HEG B 1] Gi?ENLN"ﬁff?gq oro RSTUVWXYZ . Grantors | Book  Page - mfi:fm"’efnt Remat o
Bradley ‘ Philo Roberts St F C & wife & 1 75 B & S Sep 18 1865
do Philo ‘Bowmen Sam'l 1l & wife &e¢ 2 73 B &S Peb 14 1867
do , : . Philo Lowenbach Jonas A &c % 419 B & S Apr 3 1868
do Philo Williams A S & wife 5 422 Release Oct 7 1868

do &e. “Philo Affinger I Harvey & HC 6 B &S Jul B8 1868



Grantees

Bradley
do

do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

&e
&c

&e

&ec

&e
&c

&e
&c

&c

&e

&e

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEVFGH

|

GIVHEN NADMES

1 J KI,L,M N O

Tr

Philo
Philo

Philo
Philo

‘Philo
Philo
Philo
Philo
Philo
Philo
Philo

Philo
Philo
Philo
Sarah
Philo
Philo
Philo
Philo

GIVEN NAMEKS

Ch Tr

Ch Tr
Ch Tr

Ldg Tr
Ch Tr

POQRSTUVWNXYZ

o U

&

Grantors

"

Loewenback Jonas A &

Smith X

Kinney Chesley Pres't

Harrisonburg & Warm

Springs T P Co
Gradwohl S5 & wife
Christie Geo S & wife
Loewenbach J A
Messerole Peter & wife

Wilton Joshue & wife

"

Feuchtenberger Andrew &o

M & Church Trs Hbrg
"John Wesley"

Conrad 24 S Comr
Sprinkel C A & wife
¥ E Church

Sprinkel C A & wife

Hazlegrove W I & wife

- Sellers Ransom & wife

Bradley Philo &c
Kenney John's ixor

Adndrews R & & wife

Rook -

HC

b

10
10
13
14

20
22
23
25

26

32
33
36

36

(Grantees.

Page

36

8

353
353

94

508

407
393
108
280
5556

495
243

43
276

526

168
11

514

B &

lssignment
of Patent

B & .

B &

D of
B &

Agreement

B &
3 &
B &

Agreement

B &

Deed

Kind of
Instrument

S

)
o]

[

1)

Tr
S

S
S
S

S

Date of
Recordation

lov

Jul

Dec

Dec

Jul
Apr
Tov
Oect
May
Aug

Jun

Feb
Feb
May
Oct

Dee

Apr

4
15

21
29

18
15
21
10
31
14
30
28

1868 °
1869

1872
1872

1873
1874
1876
1877
1878
1878
1880

1882
1883
1883
1884
1884

1888
1888
1889

1890



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees.

Grantees ABCDEFGH I JGIIEEILNAMME';: 0 | PQ RSTUVWX YZ Grantors “‘ Book  Page Inftir“fmfnt pesateof
‘Bradley &e M N Tr j Loewenbach J A & wife 37 363 D of Tr llay 16 1890.
do &% 5?hilo & 'Houek J P 37 b22 Agreement Jul 1 1890
do & M N 5 Grottoes Compeny The 41 352 B &S  Aug 17 1891
do &a 'Philo Ldg Tr Shacklett Henry & wife 45 159 B & S  Dec 8 1892?
do § 'Schuyler Bradley Philo 47 104 B & S : Aug 7 1895k
do &c% ‘M Ir ; Staunton Perpetual Bldg 48 71 CertificateJan 13 1894
& Loan Co of lection
do ' John ' Bradley Philo & wife 58 384 B & S llay 14 1898
do | Schuyler Bradley Philo & wife b8 385 B& S  lay 14 1898
do ” Schuyler Tr Peluso Antonio & wife 58 418 D of Tr 'May 18 1898
do , \ Sehuyler Tr Black Curtis & wife 60 163 D of Tr Jan 30 1899
do ge ‘Philo Ch Tr Andrew J R & wife 62 334 B &S  Dec 30 1899
do &c; Philo Idg Tr Strayer Lizzie W 71 416 B & S Dec 31 1903
do - Schuyler Wise J B & wife &c 76 5201 B & S Jen 15 1906
do &cé 7 Philo Ch Tr Wilton Addie M & husbd 77 2581 B&S May 8 1906
do &c% | Philo Ldg Tr News-Register Co Ine 78 361 B & S Hov 8 1906
do Nery L Cline Chorles B & wife 79 238 B & S  Mar 4 1907
do f EE Sprinkel C A & wife 88 89 B &S  Jan 6 1910

do &c Sehuyler Ch Tr Firebaugh T C 89 177 B & S Apr 29 1910



