

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Bradley			Philo	Roberts St F C & wife &c	1	75	B & S	Sep 18 1865
do			Philo	Bowman Sam'l M & wife &c	2	73	B & S	Feb 14 1867
do			Philo	Lowenbach Jonas A &c	3	419	B & S	Apr 3 1868
do			Philo	Williams A S & wife	3	422	Release	Oct 7 1868
do	&c		Philo	Effinger M Harvey &c	HC	6	B & S	Jul 8 1868

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Bradley																	Philo												Loewenback Jonas A &c	HC	36	B & S	Nov 4 1868	
do	&c																	Philo												Smith K	5	8	Assignment of Patent	Jul 15 1869
do	&c																	Philo												Kinney Chesley Pres't	9	353	B & S	Dec 31 1872
do	&c																	Philo												Harrisonburg & Warm Springs T P Co	9	353	B & S	Dec 31 1872
do	&c																	Philo Ch Tr												Gradwohl S & wife	10	94	D of Tr	Jul 1 1873
do	&c																	Philo												Christie Geo S & wife	10	508	B & S	Apr 6 1874
do	&c																	Philo												& Loewenbach J A	13	407	Agreement	Nov 21 1876
do	&c																	Philo												Messerole Peter & wife	14	393	B & S	Oct 29 1877
do																		Philo												Wilton Joshua & wife	15	108	B & S	May 7 1878
do	&c																	Philo Ch Tr												Feuchtenberger Andrew &c	15	280	B & S	Aug 5 1878
do	&c																	Philo Ch Tr												& M E Church Trs Hbrg "John Wesley"	17	555	Agreement	Jun 5 1880
do	&c																	Philo												Conrad Ed S Comr	20	495	B & S	Feb 18 1882
do	&c																	Philo Ldg Tr												Sprinkel C A & wife	22	243	Deed	Feb 15 1883
do	&c																	Philo Ch Tr												M E Church	23	43	B & S	May 21 1883
do																		Sarah												Sprinkel C A & wife	25	276	B & S	Oct 10 1884
do																		Philo												Hazlegrove W M & wife	26	6	B & S	Dec 31 1884
do																		Philo												Sellers Ransom & wife	32	526	B & S	Apr 14 1888
do																		Philo												Bradley Philo &c	33	168	B & S	May 30 1888
do																		Philo												Kenney John's Exor	36	11	B & S	Aug 28 1889
do	&c									M N Tr																				Andrews R R & wife	36	514	D of Tr	Feb 14 1890

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Bradley	&c	M N	Tr	Loewenbach J A & wife	37	363	D of Tr	May 16 1890
do	&c			Philo & Houck J P	37	522	Agreement	Jul 1 1890
do	&c	M N		Grottoes Company The	41	352	B & S	Aug 17 1891
do	&c		Philo Ldg Tr	Shacklett Henry & wife	45	159	B & S	Dec 8 1892
do			Schuyler	Bradley Philo	47	104	B & S	Aug 7 1893
do	&c	M N	Tr	Staunton Perpetual Bldg & Loan Co	48	71	Certificate of Election	Jan 13 1894
do		John		Bradley Philo & wife	58	384	B & S	May 14 1898
do			Schuyler	Bradley Philo & wife	58	385	B & S	May 14 1898
do			Schuyler Tr	Peluso Antonio & wife	58	418	D of Tr	May 18 1898
do			Schuyler Tr	Black Curtis & wife	60	163	D of Tr	Jan 30 1899
do	&c		Philo Ch Tr	Andrew J R & wife	62	334	B & S	Dec 30 1899
do	&c		Philo Ldg Tr	Strayer Lizzie W	71	416	B & S	Dec 31 1903
do			Schuyler	Wise J B & wife &c	76	320	B & S	Jan 15 1906
do	&c		Philo Ch Tr	Wilton Addie M & husb	77	251	B & S	May 8 1906
do	&c		Philo Ldg Tr	News-Register Co Inc	78	361	B & S	Nov 8 1906
do		Mary L		Cline Charles B & wife	79	238	B & S	Mar 4 1907
do		J S		Sprinkel C A & wife	88	89	B & S	Jan 6 1910
do	&c		Schuyler Ch Tr	Firebaugh T C	89	177	B & S	Apr 29 1910